
KENYA MEDICAL SUPPLIES AUTHORITY 

Commercial Street, Industrial Area 
P.O. Box 47715, 00100 GPO, 
Nairobi, Kenya KETTIS2 

ee 

Tel: +254 20 3922000, Fax: +254 203922400 
GSM +254 719 033000, +254 733 606600 
Email: info@kemsa.co.ke  

All Correspondence should be addressed to Chief Executive Officer 

When replying please quote our ref: 

Ref: KEMSA/GF-PROC/17 (078) 	 Date: 10th May, 2017 

CLARIFICATION 1: 

Attn.: All Prospective Bidders 

RE: TENDER NO. GF ATM _ _ NFM-17/18-0IT-004- SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF 
LABORATORY COMMODITIES  

In accordance with ITT Clause 11.1 (Clarification of Tender Documents) of the 
Open International Tender (OIT) issued under the above reference, we hereby 
respond to questions raised by a prospective bidder as follows: 

Question 1:  
For item No. 3 (Red Top/Palin/Silica Vacutainer Tubes 6N1L), the price schedule 
mentions Red top/Plain/silica vacutainer tubes 6m1, however the technical 
specifications mention with clot activator. Kindly clarify if you require Red top 6m1 
plain or with clot activator. 
Also please let us know if we need to submit 1000pcs as a sample or we can submit 
1 x100's 

Response: 
The required product is Sterile Plasma preparation vacutainer tube, 6m1, that 
contains an inert gel and spray-dried K2EDTA. 
Sample to be submitted: 1 x 100's 

Ouestion 2:  
For item No. 4 (Blood Collection Tube Red Top 4 MLS), Kindly clarify whether we 
have to submit pack of 1000's as a sample or we can submit 1x100's. 

Response:  
Sample to be submitted: 1 x 100's 



Question 3: 
For item No. S (EDTA-K Blood Collection Tubes Purple 4 MLS), Please clarify if the 
requirement for EDTA-K is EDTA K3 or K2. Also please let us know if we need to 
submit 1000pcs as a sample or we can submit lxlOO's 

Response: 
The tender requirement is K2EDTA. 

Sample to be submitted: 1 x 100's 

Question 4: 
Could you kindly confirm we do not need to supply a sample of line item 1 DBS 
Collection Kit of 50 Tests. 

Response: 
Bidders are required to provide samples for all the products offered as per Tender 
Data Sheet A (ITT 6.3 (c). 


